TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alfa Laval Kolding A/S		08/05/2009	CORPORATION: DENMARK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alfa Laval Corporate AB	
Street Address:	Box 73	
City:	Lund	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-221 00	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2800208	SRU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)273-7684

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.273.7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road

Address Line 2: Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CPA6432

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ronald E. Shapiro
Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road

Address Line 2: Suite 740

TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0183 OF \$40.00 2800208

900142251

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro			
Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/			
Date:	09/01/2009			
Total Attachments: 1 source=CPA6432 assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0184 USA TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

We hereby declare that we:

Alfa Laval Kolding A/S, Albuen 31, DK-6000 KOLDING, Denmark,

have assigned to:

ALFA LAVAL CORPORATE AB, Box 73, SE-221 00 Lund, Sweden

our entire right to and in the following trademark registration in the US, viz.:

Reg No 2,800,208

SRU

together with the goodwill in the business to which they belong.

MOCDING 5TH AUGUST, 200 S

Place and date

Signature of Assignor, ALFA LAVAL KOLDING A/S

JORN HROEMEER HENRIUSEN

Name in block letters and position of the person signing

Place and date

and the second s

Signature of the Assignee, ALFA LAVAL CORPORATE AB

THOMAS THURESSON/DIRECTOR MIKAEL WAHLGREN/DIRECTOR

Name in block letters and position of the person signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 09/01/2009